

Client Digital Capabilities: Step-By-Step Instructions

Accessing the Secure Inbox

Home

Accessing the Secure Inbox (Desktop):

- 1. Log on to MyMerrill® at http://www.mymerrill.com
- 2. Navigate to the top-right corner of the page and click on the envelope icon

Accessing the Secure Inbox (Mobile App):

- 1. Log on to the MyMerrill® Mobile App
- 2. Click on "Secure Inbox"

Accessing the Secure Inbox (Communications Tab):

- 1. Log on to MyMerrill® at http://www.mymerrill.com
- 2. Hover over the "Communications" tab in the top navigation bar
- 3. Click on "Secure Inbox"

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated (also referred to as "MLPF&S" or "Merrill") makes available certain investment products sponsored, managed, distributed or provided by companies that are affiliates of Bank of America Corporation ("BofA Corp."). MLPF&S is a registered broker dealer, registered investment adviser, Member SIPC and a wholly owned subsidiary of BofA Corp.

Banking products are provided by Bank of America, N.A., and affiliated banks, Members FDIC and wholly owned subsidiaries of BofA Corp. Investment products:

Are Not FDIC Insured	Are Not Bank Guaranteed	May Lose Value